RESOLUTION NO. 17-92

WHEREAS, the observance of Halloween traditions will bring many of the children of Chatham out trick-or-treating; and

WHEREAS, THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, want this Halloween to be as safe and as enjoyable as possible for those taking part;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES go on record recommending to the parents of children taking part in the trick-ortreating that HALLOWEEN BE OBSERVED ON SATURDAY, OCTOBER 31, 1992 FROM 6:00 P.M. TO 8:30 P.M. and those families who want to be visited by the trick-or-treaters, indicate by leaving a porch light burning.

PASSED 10-13	,1992
APPROVED 10-13	,1992
PUBLISHED 10-13	,1992

CARL OBLINGER, VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

PAT SCHAD, VILLAGE CLERK

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM